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**Please contact the Task Force directly to confirm meeting information.** 
 If the Task Force has notified GCFV it is holding Virtual Meetings, it will be indicated under 

the listing.                                                                                                           

 
 
   
Alapaha Judicial Circuit 
Alapaha Family Violence Task Force 
Contact/Chair: Cheryl Powell 
cpowell@lanier.k12.ga.us 
Meeting Dates: 2nd Monday of each month 
@1 pm 
Virtual and In-Person Meetings 
     
 Alcovy Judicial Circuit 
Newton County Domestic Violence Task Force 
Co-Chairs: Debbie Hillman, LaTonja Threets-Hamp 
debbiecollector3@gmail.com 
lhamp@co.newton.ga.us 
Meeting Dates: 3rd Friday of every other month  
11 am 
Virtual and In-Person Meetings 
 
Appalachian Judicial Circuit 
Appalachian DV Task Force 
 Contact: Lindsey Ray 
 lindseyramirezmhc@gmail.com 
  
Atlanta Judicial Circuit 
Fulton County Family Violence Task Force 
Contact:  fultonfvtaskforce@gmail.com 
Co-Chair Jill Schirling-Allison     
Co-Chair Kristin Couch 
Virtual Meetings 
 
Atlantic Judicial Circuit   
Task Force not active at this time; contact GCFV if you 
are interested in starting a Task Force in this circuit. 
       
Augusta Judicial Circuit 
Augusta Judicial Circuit Family Violence Task Force 
Contact/Chair: Aimee Hall 
Aimee@safehomesdv.org 
Virtual and In-Person Meetings 

Bell-Forsyth Judicial Circuit 
 Forsyth County Anti-Violence Task Force 
 forsythcodvtf@gmail.com 
  https://www.facebook.com/FCDVTF 
 Virtual and In-Person Meetings 
  

 

Blue Ridge Judicial Circuit 
Cherokee County Domestic Violence Task Force 
Chairs: Marsha Terry, Stephanie Villasenor 
Contact: mmterry@cherokeegcountyga.gov  
Stephanie@cfvc.org 
Site:https://www.facebook.com/CCDVTaskForce 
In-Person Meetings 3rd Fridays @12:30 p.m. 
 
Brunswick Judicial Circuit 
Camden Family Violence Task Force Task Force  
Chair and Vice Chair: Lauren Lee, Marcie Costello 
Contact: Ccfvtf@gmail.com 
Meeting Dates: First Wednesday of every month, unless a 
holiday, and then the following Wednesday. 
8 am 
Site: www.CamdenCares.com  
Virtual and In-Person Meetings 
 
Glynn County Task Force Against Family Violence 
Contact/Chair: Charmaine Thomas 
charmaine@amityhouse.org 
Site: http://www.empowerglynn.org 

 
 

Chattahoochee Judicial Circuit 
Domestic Violence Roundtable, Inc. 
Contact: Phylicia Belkpbelk@glsp.org 
Chair: YuLanda Fryer 
Meeting Dates: 2nd Wednesday of each month 
12 noon 
Virtual and In-Person Meetings 
  

* Please be aware that this information is subject to change. Please keep this in mind if you are planning on attending a 
meeting and confirm with your local task force contact person.  
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     Cherokee Judicial Circuit 
     Task Force not active at this time; contact GCFV if you 
      are interested in starting a Task Force in this circuit. 

 
Clayton  Judicial Circuit 
Clayton County Task Force Against Violence 
Contact/Chair: Veda Brown 
veda@sistersempowerment.org 
Virtual and In-Person Meetings 

 
Cobb Judicial Circuit 
Cobb County Domestic Violence Task Force 
Contact/Chair: Tiffany Crawford 
770-528-3048 
cobbdvtaskforce@gmail.com 

     In-person meetings​ 3/6/25, 5/1/25, 7/3/25,  
      9/3/25, 11/6/25 @11:30 a.m. 
 

Columbia Judicial Circuit 
Columbia County Family Violence Task Force 
Contact: Aimee Hall 
aimee@safehomesdv.org 
Chair: Judge Sheryl Jolly 

 
Conasauga Judicial Circuit 
Conasauga Family Violence Alliance 
Co-Chairs: Chrysti Newton and Carolyn Elder 
cnewton@whitfieldcountyga.com 

 
 
Cordele Judicial Circuit 
Cordele Judicial Circuit Family Violence Task Force 
Contact/Chair: Brennan McElhone  
bmcelhone@pacga.org 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Coweta Judicial Circuit 
Coweta County Domestic Violence Task Force  
Contact: Melissa Sizemore 
cowetadvtaskforce@gmail.com  
 
Troup County Family Violence Task Force  
Contact/Chair: Kari Jones 
 koj@harmonyhousega.org 
 2025 meeting dates March 15, May 17, July 19, 
 September 20, November 15 @ 11:00 a.m. - 12:00p.m. 
 website: https://troupdvtf.wixsite.com/official 
 
 
Dougherty Judicial Circuit 
Task Force not active at this time; contact GCFV if you are 
interested in starting a Task Force in this circuit. 
 
Douglas Judicial Circuit 
Douglas County Task Force on Family Violence, Inc. 
Contact/ED interm: Rasheeka Austin 
Chair: Dalia Racine 
austin@douglastaskforce.com 
Website: www.douglastaskforce.com 
 
Dublin Judicial Circuit 
Dublin – Laurens Domestic Violence Task Force 
Contact: Stefanie Spann 
stef2spann@yahoo.com 

 
Eastern Judicial Circuit 
Savannah Family Violence Council 
Chair and Vice Chair: Candace Blyden and Carmen Batiz 
Bien Aime 
Contact: cblyden@chathamcounty.org 
Meeting Dates: Third Thursday of every quarter, 
beginning with March.   
12 pm  
Virtual and In-Person Meetings 
  

* Please be aware that this information is subject to change. Please keep this in mind if you are planning on attending a 
meeting and confirm with your local task force contact person.  
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Enotah Judicial Circuit 
      North Enotah Domestic Violence Task Force     
      Contact/Chair: Kristin Parker  
      kparker@safeservices.org 
 

Lumpkin County Domestic Violence Task Force 
       Contact/Chair: MeganChuvala 
      mchuvala@noonealone.org  
      Virtual and In-Person Meetings 
 

Flint Judicial Circuit 
      Henry County Domestic Violence Task Force 
      Contact/Chair:  Katie Tucker 
      katie.tucker@henryhavenhouse.org 
      Virtual and In-Person Meetings 

 
     Griffin Judicial Circuit 
     Griffin Judicial Circuit Domestic Violence Task Force 
     Contact/Chair: Kia Daniels-Peck 
     kdpeck@fayettecountyga.gov 
     770–716-4227 
     Hybrid Meetings 
 
        Gwinnett Judicial Circuit 
        Gwinnett Family Violence Task Force  
        Contact/President: Christa Harris 
        Vice President: Dana Copeland 
        gwinnettfvtf@gmail.com 
        Site: www.gwinnettfvtf.com 
        Virtual Meetings 

 
       Houston Judicial Circuit 
       Houston County Family Violence Prevention Council 
       Contact/Chair: Donterio Smith 
       dsmith@thesoutherncenterforchoicetheory.com 
 
        
 
 
  

Lookout Mountain Circuit 
 Lookout Mountain Judicial Circuit Safety      
 Audit/Fatality Review 
 Contact/Chair: Kristy Lawson 
  klawson.savac@gmail.com 
  Leah Gravitz executivedirector@fourpointsinc.org​​  
  2025 Meetings Jan 18th, Jan 31st, Feb 15th, Feb 28th, 
  March 21st, March 27th, April 18th , April 24th,   
  Aug 15th, Aug 28th, Sept 19th, Sept 25th, Oct 17th, 
  Oct 30th, Nov 21st, Nov 27th 
 
Macon Judicial Circuit 
 Central Georgia Council on Family Violence 
 Contact/Chair: Jamie Bormann  
  jbormann@cl-sh.org 
 
Middle Judicial Circuit  
Task Force not active at this time; contact GCFV if you are 
interested in starting a Task Force in this circuit. 

 
Mountain Judicial Circuit 
Mountain Judicial Circuit Family Violence Task Force 
Contact/Chairs: Brooke Cannon, Kelsey Taylor 
kelsey@faith-inc.org 
Virtual Meetings and In-Person Meetings 
 
Northeastern Judicial Circuit 
Dawson County DV Task Force 
Contact/Chair: Megan Chuvala 
mchuvala@noonealone.org  
Virtual and In-Person Meetings 
 
Hall County Domestic Violence Task Force 
Contact: Cathy Odom 
Chair: John Dawson 
dvtf.nega@gmail.com 

    
 

 

* Please be aware that this information is subject to change. Please keep this in mind if you are planning on attending a 
meeting and confirm with your local task force contact person.  
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Northern Judicial Circuit 
Northeast Georgia Coordinated Response Team 
Contact: Tracy Evans 
legaloutreach@negacdv.org 
 
Ocmulgee Judicial Circuit  
Ocmulgee Judicial Circuit Domestic Violence Task  
Force 
Contact/Chair: Jackie J. Watts 
jwatts@pacga.org 
 
Oconee Judicial Circuit 
Task Force not active at this time; contact GCFV if you are 
interested in starting a Task Force in this circuit. 
 
Ogeechee Judicial Circuit 
Bulloch County Family Violence Task Force 
Contact/Chair: Kimberly Billings 
kbillings@safehavenstatesboro.org 
Meeting Dates: 4th Thursday of each month, excluding 
June and July 12 pm 
Virtual and In-Person Meetings 
 
Screven County Family Violence Task Force 
Contact: Kimberly Billings 
kbillings@safehavenstatesboro.org 
 

 
Pataula Judicial Circuit 
Task Force not active at this time; contact GCFV if you are 
interested in starting a Task Force in this circuit. 
 
Paulding Judicial Circuit 
Task Force not active at this time; contact GCFV if you are 
interested in starting a Task Force in this circuit. 
 
Piedmont Judicial Circuit 
Piedmont Domestic Violence Task Force 
Contact/Chair: Baylee Moon 
bmoon@peaceplaceinc.org 

Rockdale Judicial Circuit 
Rockdale County Task Force Against Family Violence, Inc. 
Contact: Tammy Myers 
Tammy.Myers@rockdalecounty.org  
Chair: Judge Nancy N. Bills  
Meeting Dates:  02/07/25, 04.04.25, 09/12/25 at 2:00 
PM (virtual and in-person) 
 
Rome Judicial Circuit 
Floyd County Domestic Violence Taskforce 
Contact/Chair: Carolyn Groce 
cgroce@hhfw.org 
Call for meeting dates & times 
706-383-9174 
 
South Georgia Judicial Circuit 
Task Force not active at this time; contact GCFV if you are 
interested in starting a Task Force in this circuit. 
 
 

       
 Southern Judicial Circuit 
 Lowndes County Family Violence Task Force 
 Contact: Jynada Sermons  jsermons@pacga.org 
 Ashley Anderson Aanderson@lowndescounty.com 
 Chair: Ashley Anderson 
 Meeting Dates: 1st Friday of each month 
 10 am 
  Virtual and In-Person Meetings 

 
Stone Mountain Judicial Circuit 
Dekalb County Domestic Violence Task Force 
Contact: Brenda Puebla 
Co-Chairs: Brenda Puebla and Kiesha Rudolph 
bypuebla@dekalbcountyga.gov 
Meeting Dates: Quarterly, 3rd Friday of the month 
11:30 am 
Virtual and In-Person Meetings 

 
 

 

* Please be aware that this information is subject to change. Please keep this in mind if you are planning on attending a 
meeting and confirm with your local task force contact person.  
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Southwestern Judicial Circuit 
Task Force not active at this time; contact GCFV if you are 
interested in starting a Task Force in this circuit. 

 
 

Tallapoosa Judicial Circuit 
Task Force not active at this time; contact GCFV if you are 
interested in starting a Task Force in this circuit. 

 
Tifton Judicial Circuit 
Tifton Domestic Violence Task Force 
Contact: Nancy Bryan 
nbryan@rcpch.net 
 

 
Toombs Judicial Circuit 
Toombs Judicial Circuit DV Task Force 
Contact: Charles Jones 
cejones@2ndccs.onmicrosoft.com 
 
Towaliga Judicial Circuit 
Towaliga Domestic Violence Task Force 
Chair: Denise Digby 
denisedigby@djj.state.ga.us 
Virtual Meetings 
 
 
Waycross Judicial Circuit 
Waycross Judicial Circuit Task Force 
Contact: benamott@gmail.com 
Chair: Judge Jeffrey H. Kight 
 
Walton County Judicial Circuit 
Walton County Task Force 
Contact/Chair: Dr., Cheryl Lockett 
graceasellsga@gmail.com 
Meeting dates 2nd, Monday of the month @ 6:00 PM 
Virtual and In-Person 
 

West Georgia Judicial Circuit 
Task Force not active at this time; contact GCFV if you are 
interested in starting a Task Force in this circuit. 
 
Western Judicial Circuit 
Domestic Violence Task Force of Athens-Clarke and 
Oconee Counties 
Contact/Chair: Krystal Smith, Natoshia Burney 
nbkallrisksolutions@gmail.com 
Site: https://www.facebook.com/athensandoconne.dvtf/ 
Virtual and In-Person Meetings 
 
 

* Please be aware that this information is subject to change. Please keep this in mind if you are planning on attending a 
meeting and confirm with your local task force contact person.  
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